SPECIFICATION

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION Product Code
Product Name Turkish Delight Powder - APPLE
Product Description Turkish Delight Apple Flavour in Icing Sugar

INGREDIENT DECLARATION

Full ingredient legal declaration as it would be sold as a consumer product.

Sugar, Water, Wheat Starch, Apple Flavouring, Acidifier: citric acid, Food
colouring Green.

Allergen advice : See ingredients are in bold

Pack size
Unit Net Weight Drained Weight Case Net Weight Units Per Case Pack Type Other Info
5Kg 5 Kg Carton box

Finished Product Standards

Organoleptic Standards

Appearance Green & Whitish Powder
Aroma Typical of the product
Flavour Typical of the product - Sweet
Texture Soft

Chemical Characteristics
Water activity (aw): 0,50/0,65
Moisture: 14%

Aflatoxines total: not detected
Aflatoxines B1: not detected
Ochratoxine: not detected

Shelf Life
In its packaging closed the shelf life from date of production is 12 Months

Storage Conditions
After opening, it is essential that humidity is kept from entering the opened package.
A clean, cool dry space is recommended. Refrigeration is not required.

Preservatives: N/A
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Allergens & Food Intolerance Information

Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.
Component Manufacturer Nuts in Bulk
( Applies when bought in small
quantities that need re-packaging )
In Product (Processed in  |Handled on In Product |Processed |Handled
Same Site in Same on Site
Equipment Equipment
Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof YES YES YES YES YES YES
EGGS or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO
FISH or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO
CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH NO NO NO NO NO NO
MOLLUSCS NO NO NO NO NO NO
PEANUTS or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO YES
SOYA BEANS or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO YES
MILK {LACTOSE) or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO YES
NUTS , tree nuts: NO NO NO NO NO YES
CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO YES
MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives NO NO NO NO NO YES
thereof
SESAME SEEDS or derivatives NQ NO NO NQ NO YES
SULPHITES *10ppm — Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm NO NO NO NO NO YES
LUPIN seeds or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO
Microbioligical Characteristics

Parameter Value (m)

TVC: <100 cfulg

Mould: <50 cfulg

Yeast: <50 cfu/g

Coliforms: <10 cfulg

E-coli: <10 cfulg

Staphylocoques: <10 cfu/g

Salmonella: Absence spp/25g
L. monocytogenes Absence spp/25g

Nutritional Information per 100g (Typical) (as packed)

DRAINED PER 100g % RDI*

Energy 1479 kj / 348 kcal
Fat 0.3

of which Saturates (g) 0.1
Carbohydrate (g) 86.7

of which Sugars (g) 76.4
Fibre 0.5
Salt (g) 0.01
Protein (g) 0,1

*Reference Daily Intake of an average adult (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal). According to Reg. (EC) 1169/2011
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Genetic Modification: In accordance with EC No 1829/2003.
This product does not contain genetically modified ingredients or processing aids.

Claim Statement:

The product is according to the microbiological demands of the EU by law and does not contain any critical amounts of
pathogenic germs which could be a danger to one’s health

Labelling and Coding
-Product Name

-JC/BBE
-Storage Instructions
-Allergens
Palletisation Cases per Layer: 9 Layers per Pallet: 11
Cases per pallet: 99
Contamination Detection All products to be passed through a suitable detection system.
Country of Origin Product of Belgium

Legislation & Warranty Statement

The product will be manufactured in accordance with relevant UK & EU regulation.

The information stated is based upon the product formulation and data provided by our raw material suppliers. All
possible precautions have been taken as a responsible manufacture; however, no guarantee can be given that trace or
carry over residue will be totally absent.

We recommend that customers always read the information appearing on the
label before using the product.
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